DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-873997

Rec:\$17.00 \$17.00

Pgs=4

12/11/2015 04:06 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN # 1420-08-311-001

Escrow # 00215581 -002-16

Recording Requested By: First Centennial Title Company 1450 Ridgeview Dr. #100 Reno, NV 89509

When Recorded Return to: First Centennial Title Company 321 W. Winnie Lane Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements to: Patrick A. Scullen and Virginia M. Alexander 3525 N. Sunridge Drive Carson City, NV 89705

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

Affidavit-Death Of Trustee

(Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

☐ I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

OR-

☑ I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.380 (state specific law).

SIGNATURE

Escrow Assistant

Paige McGinley

Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

APN: 1420-08-311-001

Escrow No. 00215581 - 002 -16

When Recorded Return to: First Centennial Title 321 W. Winnie Ln., Ste 102 Carson City, NV 89703

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF Class } ss:

Lisa M. Vanderwiel, Assistant Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Mary Alice Hornady the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Mary A.. Hornady named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated February 24, 1999 executed by Kenneth M. Hornady and Mary A. Hornady, husband and wife to Kenneth M. Hornady and Mary A. Hornady, Trustee of the Kenneth M. Hornady Agreement dated November 23, 1993, and Mary A. Hornady and Kenneth M. Hornady, Trustee of the Mary A. Hornady Trust Agreement Dated November 23, 1993, as Tenants in Common, recorded as Instrument No. 0461806, on February 24, 1999 in Book 0299 Page 4815 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

Lot 16, in Block L, of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 4 & 5A, a Planned Unit Development, according to the Map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 1, 1994, in Book 794, Page 1, as Document No. 340968.

	p + + - +
Dated: 12/3/15	
Lisa M. Vanderwiel Assistant Vice President U.S. Bank National Association, Successor Trustee	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this 3rd day of 100 NOT/ARY PUBLIC	cember, 2015
STEPHANIE BO Notary Public State of Idaho	ТТ
	•
SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER	· .

STATE OF NEVADA ACERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 2014017326

		OLIVIII TOATE OF BEATT	STATE F	ILE NUMBER		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	ja, DECEASED:NAME: (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) and army	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
PERMANENT	Mary Alice	HORNADY	October 20, 2014	Carson City		
BLACK INK	36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 30. HOS	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, gi	ve street: 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate D(OA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX		
DECEDENT	Carson City	Evergreen at CC Health and Rehab Ctr	Residential Ca	re Facility Female		
DECEDENT	5 RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify. 7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years)	7b. UNDER 1. YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY MOS 1 DAYS HOURS MINS	8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic birthday (Years) 85	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	April 13, 1929		
IF DEATH	The Tarabase Transfer of the contract of the c	OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11. MARRIED, N	EVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, 12. SU	JRVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give		
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	The same of the same	77 September 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	maider 14b, KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUS	n namitenneth Melvin HORNADY		
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13: SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 144: USUAL of Working Li	DCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most fe; Even If Retired) Office Worker	California Dept Of Motor	1 Table 1 Table 1		
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	15a, RESIDENCE STATE 15b, COUNTY		STREET AND NUMBER	15e, INSIDE CITY		
ITEMS	Nevada Douglas		25 N Sunridge Dr	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes		
	16 FATHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle Last St		PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last S	Suffix)		
PARENTS	Ralph Bachant COOPER Louise BURMANN					
	18a. NFORMANT: NAME (Type of: Rrint) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS: (Street or R.F.D. No., City, or Town, State, Zip).					
	Kenneth M HORNADY 3525 N Sunridge Dr Carson City, Nevada 89705					
ICOCCITION	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Spec	ify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Northern Nevada Veterans C		City or Town State		
ISPOSITION	Burial		ME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	rnley Nevada 89408		
2 100 400 A	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE (Or Person CURT KOESTLER	DIRECTOR LICENSE	Walton's Chapel of	Fithe Valley		
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA	TED 823	1281 N.Roop Carson C	ity NV 89706		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS					
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurry due to the cause(s) stated(Signature & Title)	ed at the time, date and place and SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 22a. On the time,	the basis of examination and/or investigat date and place and due to the cause(s) s			
na II	A drie to the carse(s) stated: (Signature & Luce)	A MD	date and place and due to the cause(s) s	datad. (digitalpi e d. 1119)		
CERTIFIER	21b DATE SIGNED (Mg/Day/Yr) 21		TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c	. HOUR OF DEATH		
2000	රි දී October 24, 2014	14:21	20	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
	ထ 는 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OT 은 쑵 (Type or Print)	HER THAN CERTIFIER P G 22d, PR	ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e	3. TRONOUNCED DEAD AT (HODE)		
		AN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, O	R CORONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER		
	Vijay Maiya MD	1600 Medical Parkway Carson City, NV	89703	11909		
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature) NICO	LE SHUKE IN THE STATE OF THE ST	Maria da Primer Land	DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
		AUTHENTICATED	ctober 24, 2014 YE	The Court of the C		
CAUSE OF		CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c),)		Interval between onset and death		
DEATH	PART I (a) Esophageal cancer DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF-		interval between onset and death		
	UDE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	or.	7 ²	Interval between onset and death.		
CONDITIONS IF	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF		Interval between onset and death		
GAVE RISE TO	DOE 10, ON AGA DENOESCENCE			The state of the s		
CAUSE ->	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:		Interval between onset and death		
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d)					
	THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26, AUTOPSY 127, WAS CASE REFER					
jayay i			(Specify	Yes or No) TO CORONER (Specify Yes		
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET 28b. DATE OF INJURY OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	(Mo/Day/Yr) : 28c: HOUR OF INJURY. 28d. DESCRIB	E HOW INJURY OCCURRED	The second secon		
	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7					
	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f, PLACE OF INJ Yes of No) building, etc (Specify 28f, PLACE OF INJ	JRY- At home, farm; street, factory; office: 28g. LOCAT	ION STREET OR R.F.D. No. C	CITY OR TOWN / STATE		
ω===\	Los Giray	A	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			
7		STATE REGISTRAR	China Liverna.	**************************************		

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records:

DATE ISSUED:

10/28/2014

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.